Current to March 22, 2022 À jour au 22 mars 2022
Published by the Minister of Justice at the following address:
Publié par le ministre de la Justice à l’adresse suivante :
CANADA
CONSOLIDATION
Yarmouth Airport Zoning

are set out at the end of this document under the heading
“Amendments Not in Force”.
Cette codification est à jour au 22 mars 2022. Toutes
modifications qui n'étaient pas en vigueur au 22 mars
2022 sont énoncées à la fin de ce document sous le titre
« Modifications non en vigueur ».
Current to March 22, 2022 iii À jour au 22 mars 2022
TABLE OF PROVISIONS TABLE ANALYTIQUE
Regulations Respecting Zoning at Yarmouth Airport Règlement de zonage concernant l’aéroport de
Yarmouth
1 Short Title 1 Titre abrégé
2 Interpretation 2 Interprétation
4 Application 4 Application
5 General 5 Dispositions générales
7 Aeronautical Facilities 7 Installations aéronautiques
8 Natural Growth 8 Végétation
SCHEDULE ANNEXE
Current to March 22, 2022 1 À jour au 22 mars 2022
CHAPTER 125 CHAPITRE 125
AERONAUTICS ACT LOI SUR L’AÉRONAUTIQUE
Yarmouth Airport Zoning Regulations Règlement de zonage de l’aéroport de Yarmouth
Regulations Respecting Zoning at Yarmouth
Airport
Règlement de zonage concernant l’aéroport
de Yarmouth
Short Title Titre abrégé
1 These Regulations may be cited as the Yarmouth Air-
port Zoning Regulations.
1 Le présent règlement peut être cité sous le titre : Rè-
glement de zonage de l’aéroport de Yarmouth.
Interpretation Interprétation
2 In these Regulations,
airport means Yarmouth Airport, in the County of
Yarmouth, in the Province of Nova Scotia; (aéroport)
airport reference point means the point described in
Part I of the schedule; (point de repère de l’aéroport)
approach surface means an imaginary inclined plane
extending outward and upward from the ends of a strip
at a ratio of 50 feet measured horizontally to one foot
measured vertically for runway 06-24 and 40 feet mea-
sured horizontally to one foot measured vertically for
runway 15-33, the lower end of which plane is a horizon-
tal line at right angles to the centre line of the strip at the
strip ends, which approach surfaces are shown on Plan
No. MT-0150 (A,B,C), dated November 6, 1967, on record
in the Department of Transport at Ottawa; (surface
d’approche)
horizontal surface means an imaginary horizontal plane
located 150 feet above the assigned elevation of the air-
port reference point; (surface horizontale)
Minister [Revoked, SOR/93-401, s. 2]
strip means a rectangular portion of the landing area of
the airport including the runway especially prepared for
the take-off and landing of aircraft in a particular direc-
tion, the dimensions of which strip are set out in Part II
of the schedule; (bande)
transitional surface means the imaginary inclined plane
extending upward and outward at a ratio of seven feet
measured horizontally to one foot measured vertically
2 Dans le présent règlement,
aéroport désigne l’aéroport de Yarmouth dans le comté
de Yarmouth, dans la province de la Nouvelle-Écosse;